# PEACH COUNTY SCHEDULE OF PERMIT FEES COMMERCIAL AND MULTI FAMILY RATES

70.00	A 90	T 7 A	TE 101	P 4	CONTRACT OF THE
10.00	A II	- 3/ A		I A	TION
	$\mathbf{A}\mathbf{H}$	· V A		JΑ	1 1 1 7 7 1 7

### FEES

\$1,000 AND LESS	NO FEE, UNLESS INSPECTION REQUIRED, IN
	WHICH CASE A \$15.00 FEE FOR EACH
	INSPECTION SHALL BE CHARGED.
\$1,001 TO \$50,000	\$15.00 FOR THE FIRST \$1,000 PLUS \$5.00 FOR
	EACH ADDITIONAL THOUSAND OR FRACTION
	THEREOF, TO AND INCLUDING \$50,000.
\$50,000 TO \$100,000	\$260.00 FOR THE FIRST \$50,000 PLUS \$4.00 FOR
	EACH ADDITIONAL THOUSAND OR FRACTION
	THEREOF, TO AND INCLUDING \$100,000.
\$100,000 TO \$500,000	\$460.00 FOR THE FIRST \$100,000 PLUS \$3.00 FOR
	EACH ADDITIONAL THOUSAND OR FRACTION
	THEREOF, TO AND INCLUDING \$500,000.
\$500,000 AND UP	\$1,660.00 FOR THE FIRST \$500,000 PLUS \$2.00 FOR
	EACH ADDITIONAL THOUSAND OF FRACTION
*	THEREOF.

# **ELECTRICAL PERMITS**

1.5% (.015) OF TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE UP TO \$10,000 1.0% (.01) OF AMOUNT OVER \$10,000

## **HVAC**

#### INITIAL FEE

FOR ISSUING EACH PERMIT.....\$10.00

#### **ADDITIONAL FEES**

FEE FOR INSPECTING HEATING, VENTILATING, DUCTWORK,
AIR CONDITIONING AND REFRIGERATING SYSTEMS SHALL BE
\$10.00 FOR THE FIRST \$1,000, OR FRACTION THEREOF OF
VALUATION OF THE INSTALLATION PLUS \$2.00 FOR EACH
ADDITIONAL THOUSAND OR FRACTION THEREOF.

FEE FOR INSPECTING REPAIRS, ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO EXISTING SYSTEMS SHALL BE \$5.00 PLUS \$2.00 FOR EACH THOUSAND OR FRACTION THEREOF

#### FEE FOR REINSPECTION

IN CASE IT BECOMES NECESSARY TO MAKE A REINSPECTION OF A HEATING, VENTILATION, AIR CONDITIONING OR REFRIGERATION SYSTEM, OR BOILER INSTALLATION, THE INSTALLER OF SUCH EQUIPMENT SHALL PAY A REINSPECTION FEE OF \$5.00.

#### TEMPORARY OPERATION INSPECTION FEE

WHEN PRELIMINARY INSPECTION IS REQUESTED FOR PURPOSES
OF PERMITTING TEMPORARY OPERATION OF AN HVAC SYSTEM OR
PORTION THEREOF, A FEE OF \$5.00 SHALL BE PAID BY THE
CONTRACTOR REQUESTING SUCH PRELIMINARY INSPECTION.
IF THE SYSTEM IS NOT APPROVED FOR TEMPORARY OPERATION
ON THE FIRST PRELIMINARY INSPECTION, THE USUAL
REINSPECTION FEE SHALL BE CHARGED FOR EACH SUBSEQUENT
PRELIMINARY INSPECTION FOR SUCH PURPOSE.

#### SELF CONTAINED UNITS LESS THAN TWO TONS

IN ALL BUILDINGS, EXCEPT ONE AND TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS
WHERE SELF-CONTAINED AIR CONDITIONING UNITS OF LESS
THAN TWO TONS ARE TO BE INSTALLED, THE FEE CHARGED SHALL
BE THAT FOR THE TOTAL COST OF ALL UNITS COMBINED.

# <u>PLUMBING</u>

PERMIT FEES:	
FOR ISSUING EACH PERMIT	.\$10.00
PLUS THE FOLLOWING WHEN PROVIDED:	
FOR EACH PLUMBING FIXTURE, FLOOR DRAIN OR TRAP	
(INCLUDING WATER AND DRAINAGE PIPING)	\$5.00
FOR EACH HOUSE SEWER	\$5.00
FOR EACH HOUSE SEWER REPLACEMENT OR REPAIR	\$5.00
FOR EACH CESSPOOL	\$5.00
FOR EACH SEPTIC TANK AND SEEPAGE PIT OR DRAINFIELD	.\$10.00
FOR EACH WATER HEATER AND/OR VENT	\$5.00
FOR INSTALLATION, ALTERATION OR REPAIR OF WATER	
PIPING AND/OR WATER TREATMENT EQUIPMENT	.\$5.00
FOR REPAIR OR ALTERATION OF DRAINAGE OR VENT PIPING.	\$5.00
FOR VACUUM BREAKERS OR BACKFLOW PROTECTIVE	
DEVICES INSTALLED SUSEQUENT TO THE INSTALLATION	
OF THE PIPING OR EQUIPMENT SERVED—	
ONE TO FIVE	.\$5.00
OVER FIVE EACH	\$2.50

#### **GAS PIPING**

FOR ISSUING EACH PERMIT, A FEE OF \$5.00 WILL BE CHARGED;

THE TOTAL FEES FOR INSPECTION OF CONSUMER'S GAS PIPING AT ONE LOCATION (INCLUDING BOTH ROUGH AND FINAL PIPING INSPECTION) SHAL BE \$5.00 FOR ONE TO FOUR OUTLETS, INCLUSIVE, AND \$1.00 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL OUTLET;

THE FEES FOR INSPECTING CONVERSION BURNERS, FLOOR FURNACES, INCINERATORS, BOILERS, OR CENTRAL HEATING OR AIR CONDITIONING UNITS SHALL BE \$5.00 FOR ONE UNIT AND \$1.00 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL UNIT;

THE FEE FOR INSPECTING VENTED WALL FURNACES AND WATER HEATERS SHALL BE \$5.00 FOR ONE UNIT AND \$1.00 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL UNIT;

IF A REINSPECTION IS REQUIRED, AN ADDITIONAL FEE OF \$5.00 WILL BE CHARGED;

IF ANY PERSON COMMENCES ANY WORK BEFORE OBTAINING
THE NECESSARY PERMIT AND INSPECTION, FEES SHALL BE
DOUBLED; AND ANY AND ALL FEES SHALL BE PAID BY THE
PERSON TO WHOM THE PERMIT IS ISSUED.